NIWATEC - ANTRIEBE UND STEUERUNGEN NIWATEC - ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
2 3
 Table of Contents Page
1. Introduction   3
2. NWS Scotch Yoke Actuator   4–6
3. NWRP Rack & Pinion Actuator   7–8
4. NWLA Linear Actuator 10–11
5. niwatec Controls 12–13

     :
   Rack and Pinion NWRP
  Actuator Type Coding
 Mode of Operation Double Acting:
 Mode of Operation Single Acting:
torque progress actuator
torque progress valve
          spring
          air
torque progress valve
NIWATEC - ANTRIEBE UND STEUERUNGEN NIWATEC - ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
12 13
NWLA – 300 / 60 – PNE – DA – HP – TT
        Low temperature
               Manual operation
           Hand pump  HP
           Hand wheel  HW
          Mode of operation
      Single acting with spring SA
      Double acting  DA
         Activation
      Pneumatic  PNE
     Direct gas  DG
     Gas over oil  GOO
     Hydraulic  HYD
     Stroke in mm
    Ø Cylinder in mm
Actuator type
  Linear  NWLA
NWLA – 300 / 60 – PNE – DA – HP – TT
                :
          HP
          HW
           :
        SA
         DA
          :
        PNE
       DG
         GOO
       HYD
      ,
    Ø  ,
 :
   Linear NWLA
  Actuator Type Coding
 niwatec NWLA actuators are suitable for
 POV-, SAV-, ESD-, HIPPS- or control
 tasks for gate valves.
Standard Features:
hard-chrome plated and polished cylinder in order to
 guarantee maximum corrosion protection and a long
 working life of the seals
 force up to 5.500.000 N
 double- or single-acting
 CE and ATEX 94/9/EG certified
 ambient temperature: -29 °C to +60 °C
 control pressure for actuators: pneumatic up to 16 bar
  hydraulic up to 350 bar
  natural gas up to 200 bar
 certification: SIL 2
Optional Features:
emergency manual override by hand wheel or hydraulic
 hand pump
 –60 °C to +60 °C
 certification: up to SIL 3
 spring-return open or spring-return close < 1 s
 PED 97/23/EG
 seismic testing
NIWATEC - ANTRIEBE UND STEUERUNGEN NIWATEC - ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
14 15
 Complementary to the actuators
 niwatec GmbH offers a multitude of
 Direct Gas Control
 Pneumatic Control
 Hydraulic Control
 Gas over Oil Control
 Well Head Control
NIWATEC - ANTRIEBE UND STEUERUNGEN NIWATEC - ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
16 17
 mechanic line break control
 high / low pilot
 niwatec’s actuators and controls are
 manufactured considering only the highest
 quality standards and fulfilling all required
 national and international regulations.
 DIN ISO 9001: 2008
 ATEX 94/9/EG
 92/31/EG
 European Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG
 Pressure Equipment Directive PED 97/23/EG
 NACE MR0175-2003 for sour gas applications
 Low voltage directive 2006/95/EG
 GOST-R and GOST-RTN
 seismic testing
NIWATEC - ANTRIEBE UND STEUERUNGEN NIWATEC - ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
18 19
 Internationally operating Service
 Our experienced service technicians are at your disposal